Sl

ar

2003-0012
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 03-2-2
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. 1 and final for the Emergency
Waterline Replacement — Hwy. 90 to Ama to increase
the contract time by 87 calendar Days and to decrease
the contract amount by $5,817.55.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION I. That Ordinance No. 02-8-14 adopted August 5. 2002, by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Fleming Construction Co., Inc. for the Emergency Waterline Replacement — Hwy. 90 to
Ama in the amount of $449,920.00 and,
SECTION II. That it is necessary to increase the contract time by 87 days and to
decrease the contract amount by $5,817.55.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. One (1) and final for the Emergency Waterline Replacement —
Highway 90 to Ama to increase the contract time by 87 Calendar Days and to decrease
the contract amount by $5,817.55
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
this Change Order to the contract.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK,
MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: ABADIE

ABSENT: 'NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this_3¥*d _ day of February 2003,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: %’W@ % %W MOM.CQ"’XE*?:/ERENCE

SECRETARY: W%ﬂ%w
DLVD/PARISH RRESIDENT:_E2hrfi g ¥ 3003

APPROVED: — DISAF’&ROVED

PARISH PRESIDENT: %ﬂ/

RETD/SECRETARY: Jebran L/ zwj//
AT: 30 #m- Reéb BY: /QQ-Q

REGORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

februany 5. 2003
AS ENTRY NO.jJ’I’S ¥

IN MORTGAGE / CONVEYANCE BOOK
No._ 903 Lo 57Y4




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1- FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER  St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks

CONTRACTOR Fleming Construction Co_, Inc.

Contract: Emergency Waterline Replacement - Hwy 90 to Ama

Project.  Emergency Waterline Replacement - Hwy 90 to Ama

OWNER's Contract No.
ENGINEER

ENGINEER's Contract No. 89165

Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

SEE ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Reason for Change Order:

To balance actual quantities with contractual quantities

To increase contract time for time lost due to breaks in existing AC
waterline, break in the installed waterline, and installation of pipe
supports required due to lack of soil information.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

$449,920.00

Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. to No.

N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$449,920.00

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

($5,817.55) °

Contract price with ail approved Change Orders:

$444,102.45

APPROVED:

oy (LOEAY

RECOMMENDED'

By "/A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: 7-Sep-02

Ready for final payment: 22-Oct-02
(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. _____ to
No.__
Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 7-Sep-02
Ready for final payment: 22-Oct-02

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order;
Substantial Completion: 87
Ready for final payment: 87

(days)

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 3-Dec-02
Ready for final payment: 17-Jan-03

(days or dates)

ACCEPTED:

ENGINEER (&Uthdrized Signature) OWNER ( yonzed Sig re)

Datee. /2. /2¢/02 Date:

RACTOR (Authorized Signaée)

Sf0l-032

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Joint Contract D C ittee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

END OF SECTION

00806-1



SSLISSS = HSIIVd SITIVHD "1LS OL LIATdD ONILTINSAY

SPTOIPHYS (sS°L18°SS) 00°026°6¥+$ STVIOL
SYLOLLTS I SYLOL'LTS I - - SPLOL'LTS | INNT poddng adig
00°0v€°CS 81 (00°092$) @ 00°009°C$ 0z 000¢1$ va (1oumQ Aq parfddng)
SIDIRIA] QUI[IDJB A\ JO JUSWIIIE[ ]
00°0T0°1% [4 (00°010°1$) (@ 00'020°C$ 14 00°505$ 'vd (steg al], sepnfou]) s)o0[g JUIBNSIY 91310U0D)
00'009°0t$ z - - 00°009°0t'$ 4 0000€°02$ | 'vd SUII2)e M SUISIXF 0} SUOTIIAUUOD)
- - (00°00L$) @ 00'00L$ z 00°05¢$ v 10ydepy Aaareq 01
00°000°C€S 08 00°000°t$ 0l 00°000°8C$ 0L 00°007$ EN! (paiog 10 poxdef) Suise) [931S 8
00°SPY05€S ShL'S (00°555°51$) (s 00°000°99¢$ 0009 00°19% E! suIlEM dd 4,01 - [[HQ uondang
- - (00°000°01$) (D 00°000°01$ I 00°000°01$ | JINNT SWIa)] IMONLSBYU] JO UOLIRIO[IY
1S0D ALLLNVNO LSOO ALLLNVNO LSOD ALIINVNO | dD1dd
ALVA OL TVLOL 1 ON 4dGU0 AONVHD LOVILNOD TVNIOIIO LINAQ | LINN WALI

SHILLLNVNO WAL ANI'T A0 NOILLVI'TIDONODH TVNIA - 1# dAGU0 ADONVHD

(VIAV OL 06 AMH) INTFWADV TIHY ANITIALVA ADNIDYTNA - HSIIVd STTIVHD “LS

STINVHD 40 NOLLII™IDSUA - T INTINHOV.LLV




